cui.com
date 05/19/2022
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  P783F-S │ DESCRIPTION:  NON-ISOLATED SWITCHING REGULATOR
date 05/19/2022
page 1 of 8
FEATURES
• 3A of output current
• open frame design
• high efficiency up to 97%
• EN62368 approved
• no-load input current as low as 2mA
• output short circuit protection
• wide operating temp: -40°C to +85°C
PART NUMBER KEY
MODEL input
voltage
output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1
efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
P783F-Q24-S3-S 24 8~36 3.3 3000 9.9 70 90
P783F-Q24-S5-S 24 8~36 5 3000 15 70 93
P783F-Q24-S6-S 24 10~36 6.5 3000 19.5 70 94
P783F-Q24-S9-S 24 13~36 9 3000 27 70 95
P783F-Q24-S12-S 24 16~36 12 3000 36 100 97
P783F-Q24-S15-S 24 19~36 15 3000 45 100 97
Notes:	 1. ripple and noise are measured at 20 MHz BW
P783 - QXX - SXX - S
Input VoltageBase Number Output Voltage Packaging Style
SIP
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: P783F-S │ DESCRIPTION: NON-ISOLATED SWITCHING REGULATOR date 05/19/2022 │ page 2 of 8
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
3.3 V output
5 V output
6.5 V output
9 V output
12 V output
15 V output
8
8